OFFICE OF THE

GUWAHATI SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY LTD.

(CIN: U45309AS2016SGC017403)

Statfed Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005

 $\begin{array}{lll} \textbf{E-mail:} & ceogmdaghy@gmail.com\\ ceo.gmda-as@nic.in \end{array}$

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824 Fax: 0361-2529991

NO. SPV/GSCDAL/GEN./2/2016/16

Dated: 23/08/2016

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM

Name of Contract: "Selection of Project Management Consultant (PMC) to Design, Develop, Manage and Implement Smart City Projects

RFP No: SPV/GSCDAL/GEN/2/2016/07 Dated 26/07/2016

Last date for Submission of Proposals: September 09, 2016 (as modified)

Following items of the RFP Document are amended as in the table below:

Sr. No.	Section / Clause	Amendment to the RFP Document		
1	Section 1 Letter of Invitation. Para 5, 2 nd bullet point	Please read the para 5 as below: Proposal must be delivered • to the address below • at or before 2:00 pm on 09/09/2016 • Together with a bid security in the amount and form indicated in the Bidding Documents.		
2	Section 1Letter of Invitation. Para 6	Please read the para 6 as below: Proposal will be opened at 2:30 pm on 09/09/ 2016 in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend.		
3	Section 2.12.1 IV	EMD in the form of Bank Guaranteed from nationalized/scheduled bank in lieu of D.D. will also be accepted.		
4	Section 2 Part II Data Sheet Instruction to Consultant 14.4	Date & time and address Date Time Address	ess for submission of proposal/ bid: 09/09/ 2016 14:00 Hrs MD, Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Limited (GSCDAL), Statfed Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati, Assam -781005	
5	Section 2 Part II Clause 8 of Data Sheet Ref. ITC 8.1	Section 2 Irt II Clause 8 f Data Sheet Proposal must remain valid 120 days after submission date		

6	Cl. No. 16 of Section 2 Instruction to consultant Part- II Data Sheet Ref. to ITC 12.1	12.1 (I) & (IV) Rs. 16.00 lakhs (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) (INR) only in the form of D.D./Banker Cheque in favour of M.D., GSCDAL payable in Guwahati or Bank Guarantee of this amount from a nationalized/scheduled bank		
	Section 4 FORM FIN 2	Please read Form FIN 2 as mentioned below:		
		FORM FIN-2		
		SUMMARY OF COSTS		
		Particulars	Amount in Rupees	
		A. Competitive Components		
		'Time Based (Taşk 1&3)'		
		(A .1) Remuneration (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-3A)	X 1	
		(A. 2) Reimbursable (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-4A)	X 2	
		Total Cost of 'Time Based' [I]	$\mathbf{X} = X1 + X2$	
6		'Lump Sum (Task 2)'		
		(B.1) Remuneration (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-3B)	Y 1	
		(B.2) Reimbursable (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-4B)	Y 2	
		Total Cost of 'Lump Sum' [II]	$\mathbf{Y} = \mathbf{Y}1 + \mathbf{Y}2$	
		Sub Total (A) ¹ = [I +II]	X + Y	
		B. Non Competitive Components		
		Provisional Sum (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-5)	Here Grandschafter	
		Contingency (Please note that amount shall be the same as in Form FIN-5)	Aetropolitus Devone. Se kilk	
		Sub Total (B)		
		Total Cost of Financial Proposal (A+B)		
		GRAND TOTAL		
		5	Authorized Signature	
注 .			Name:	
		Designation		
			Name of firm:	
		Address:		

¹The Evaluation of Proposal shall be done on Competitive Components only

The Addendum/ Corrigendum as the case may be will also form part of RFP document and is required to be submitted with bid document duly signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.

(Ashutosh Agnihotri, IAS) Managing Director

Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5

Dated: 23/08/2016

Memo No. SPV/GSCDAL/GEN./2/2016/16(A)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, UDD & the State Mission Director, Smart Cities Mission, for favour of information.
- 2. Shri Sanjay Sharma, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Urban Development, Smart Cities Division, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for favour of information.
- 3. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Guwahati Dev. Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 4. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Guwahati Dev. Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 5. P.S. to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Guwahati Dev. Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 6. M/s Upkar Advertising Agency, with a request to publish the advertisement in one issue in all edition of The Economic Time, The Assam Tribune and Amar Asom and submit the bill in triplicate for payment.
- 7. Shri D. Dutta, JAA, GMDA, for publishing the notice in www.gscdal.in and www.gmda.co.in.
- 8. Accounts Branch, Office of the M.D. GSCDAL, C/o Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati -781005.

Managing Director

Drymholm

Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5